Three groups of tellers continued the canvass of the ballots through the 
day, and the votes given in were counted and declaration thereof made 
and were as follows: - 

For Selectmen, Assessors and Overseers of the Poor 

Selwin A. Dodge four hundred and fifty seven  457 
  Charles H. Hall five hundred and thirty seven  537 
  George O. Marsh five hundred and eight   508 
  John E. Sawyer six hundred and twelve   612 
  Blanks three hundred and thirteen    313 
  Millard F. Emerson two         2 
  Charles W. Mann one          1 

And Charles H. Hall, George O. Marsh and John E. Sawyer were declared 
elected Selectmen, Assessors and Overseers of Poor and were sworn. 

Town Clerk, Treasurer and Collector of Taxes 

Thompson E. Gammons two hundred and nine seven 297 
  Joseph S. Howe four hundred and seventy three  473 
  Blanks forty         40 

And Joseph S. Howe was declared elected Town Clerk, Treasurer and 
Collector of Taxes,  
and was sworn into each of those offices. 

Road Commissioner – Three Years 

John Q. Hill three hundred and seventy six    376 
  Charles W. Mann four hundred and two    402 
  Blanks thirty two         32 

And Charles W. Mann was declared elected Road Commissioner for three 
years and was sworn. 

For School Committee – Three Years 

Edward Bower one hundred and fifty six    156 
  William D. Hartshorne two hundred and twenty three  223 
  William O. Norris one hundred and seventy    170 
  George A. Taylor sixty seven        67 
  Blanks one hundred and ninety five     195 
  And William D. Hartshorne was declared elected School Committee for 
three years. 

For Trustee of Nevis Memorial – Two Years 

Edwin J. Castle three hundred and five    305 
  Joseph S. Howe four hundred and forty six    446 
 E. B. Homer one           1 
  Blanks fifty eight         58 
  And Joseph S. Howe was declared elected Trustee of Nevins Memorial 
for Two Years. 

For Constables 

Charles H. Emerson four hundred and eighty six   486 
Maurice Flahive two hundred and ninety seven   297 

Albert B. Gordon five hundred and thirty one   531 
  Charles Hutchins four hundred and twenty one   421 
  Amos G. Jones five hundred and forty three    543 
  George B. Millen two hundred and eighty three   283 
  James Spicer four hundred and sixty six    466 
  J. Calvin Taylor four hundred and twenty six    426 
 Marcus W. Keyes one           1 
  William Swain one           1 
  John S. H. Jones one           1 
  Geo. M. Phippen one           1 
  William M. Chesley one          1 
 Joe Sullivan one           1 
 James Smith one           1 
  Benj. F. Charles one           1

[...]

Emerson, Albert B. Gordon, Charles Hutchins, Amos G. 
Jones, James Spicer and J. Calvin Taylor were declared elected 
Constables and they were all sworn. 

Albert B. Gordon filed bond as Civil Constable. 

Auditor of Accounts 

Lewis E. Barnes two hundred and ninety two   
 292 

Thompson E. Gammons four hundred and thirty one  
 431 
  Blanks eighty seven       
   87 
  And Thompson E. Gammons was declared elected Auditor  

Fence Viewers 

William H. Brackett two hundred and fifty six   
 256 
  H. Newton Coburn four hundred and sixty six   
 466 
  John G. Low two hundred and twenty six    
 226 
  Addison P. Russell four hundred and eighty three   
 483 
  Leverett Swan four hundred and eighty five    
 485 
  Blanks five hundred and fourteen     
 514 

And H. Newton Coburn, Addison P. Russell, and Leverett Swan were 
declared elected Fence Viewers. 

License Vote 

On the question, “Shall Licenses be granted for the sale of intoxicating 
liquors in this Town?” the number of ballots  

Marked “Yes” was two hundred and fifty six    
 256 
  The number of ballots marked “No” was four hundred and forty eight
 448 
  Blanks one hundred and six      
 106 

Field Drivers 

Daniel T. Morrison   George A. Closson 
  Bennie Hill    Charles D. Page 
  Fred Foster    Frank H. Clark 
  Sidney Poor    J. Calvin Taylor (Sworn) 

Surveyors of Lumber 

John H. George (sworn)  Edmund Dowding 
  Calvin E.

[...]

raised to defray Town charges for the ensuing year was considered as a 
whole, and after amendment, was approved by a unanimous vote, and the 
sums voted and appropriated were as follows: 

For support of schools as recommended by the School Committee, teaching, 
janitorship, fuel,             music and drawing.  Thirteen thousand three hundred 
dollars      $13,300.00 
For 

Supplies for schools fourteen hundred dollars     
        14,000.00  
Repairs on school houses one thousand dollars         
            1,000.00 
Superintendent of schools eight hundred dollars    
                  800.00 
Opening roads encumbered with snow fifteen hundred dollars